

WHEREAS, Donald Evans Parrish began his public service career with Hall County on June 10, 1996; and

WHEREAS, Donald has served as a Jailer and Deputy Sheriff; and

WHEREAS, during his career, he received the 2010 Meritorious Service Award; and

WHEREAS, Donald's supervisor stated "Deputy Parrish did an amazing job facilitating the ADVANCE Program to the students of Hall County. He enjoyed working with the incredible principals and staff at his assigned schools and worked diligently to make an impact in our children's lives."; and

WHEREAS, after 25 years of service to Hall County and Hall County citizens, Donald plans to spend his retirement enjoying quality time with his wife and sons; and

WHEREAS, the Hall County Board of Commissioners deeply appreciates the services rendered to the citizens of Hall County by Donald Parrish; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Hall County Board of Commissioners does hereby pay tribute to Donald Evans Parrish and recognizes him for his many accomplishments, contributions, and 25 years of dedicated service to the Hall County Sheriff's Office and the citizens of Hall County and extends to him their most sincere wishes for continued success in his future endeavors.

Adopted this 27th day of October, 2022.

RICHARD HIGGINS	KATHY COOPER	BILLY POWELL
CHAIRMAN	DISTRICT 1	DISTRICT 2
SHELLY ECHOLS DISTRICT 3	JEFFREY STOWE DISTRICT 4	